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25ft August,2020

( Formerly known as Hindustan Hardy Spicer Limited )

To,

The General Manager
DCS. CRD
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai400 001.

Dear Sir,

Hindustan Hardy Limited

Devaki Saran
Executive Director & CFO

Encl.: As above

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30, read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI
LODR 2015, it is hereby informed that at the Board meetinf held today at 3.00 pm
(start time) and concluded atlr J-1 pm (conclusion time) the Board of directors
inter-alia considered and approved the following:

1) the Unaudited Financial Resurts for the quarter ended g0.06.2020.
2) the 38tn Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held on September 24,

2020 through video conferencing/ other Audio visual Means
3) the Register of Member and share transfer books would remain closed:

lurslant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, enclosed please find unaudited Financial Results for ihe quarter
ended 3a.06.2020 duly approved by the Board.of Directors along with Limited
Review Report of the Auditors.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
FOT HINDUSTAN HARDY LIMMED
(formerly Hindustan Hardy Spicer Limited)
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Type of Security &
Paid-up value

Book Closure
From To

Purpose

Equity Shares,
Paid up value Rs.
10/- each

18.09.2020 24.09.2020
Friday Thursday

(both days inclusive)

Annual General
Meeting



HINDUSTAN HARDY LIMITED
Formerly- Hindustan Hardy Spicer Ltd.,

Regd, Office : Plot No, C-12, MIDC. Area, Ambad, Nashik - 422OLO.
Web Site - www.hhardys,com, Email ID- hhardy-nsk@sancharnet,in, CIN- L293OOMH1982pLCO28498

contact -Tet.-0253-2382018,23821 18, 2382318 TeteFax- 91-0253-2382528

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2020

In
SnNo. Particulars Ouarter Ended Year f,nded
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Income from operation :
(a) Revenue from Operations.

(b) Other Income

Total Income

Expenses :

(a) Cost ofMaterials consumed (lncl.Purchase ofStock in Trade)

(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress
and stock- in -trade

(d) Employee benefits expenses.

(e) Finance costs

1fl Depreciation and amortisation expenses

(g) Other expenses

Total Expenses

Profit before Tax (1-2) )..

Tax expenses :

(a) Current tax (net of Mat credit)
(b) Deferred Tax

(c) Provision for Tax relating to prior years

Total Tax expense

Net Profit after Tax (3-4) *

Other Comprehensive income : (
Item that will not be reclassilied to profit or loss):

(b) Inoome Tax relating to rtems that will not be reclassified to
Profit \Loss.

Total Other Comprehensive income/(loss)

Prolit for the year (5+6)

Paid-up equity shares capital (face valu Rs. l0 each)

Other Equity
Earnings per share of Rs. 1 0 each (for period-not annualised)
(a) Basic

(b) Diluted

546.77
13,98

924.96
11.10

1046.13
6.01

3909,84
28.51

560.75 936.O6 1052.14 3938.3s

2L6,4t

63.81

219.38
5,66

14,53
97.49

550.19

(113.36)

256.51
6.52

t7.45
204.95

632.06

(e1.41)

251.66
1o.21
14.08

240.16

2100.44

(102.17)

996.98
30.61
61.69

837.64
6t7,28 922.26 L,056.76 3,925.19
s6.s3l 13.80 13.16

( 16.3e)
6.03
1.24

0.88
(1.s7)

6.75
3.22

16 1

40.14) 6.53 3.53 3.19

(6. s1)

1.69

(0.02)

0.03

(1.28)

0.33

(2.88)

0.75
(4.82) o.o1 (o.9s) 2.13

(44.96) 6.54 (4.48) 1.06

149.85

(2.68)
(2.68)

149.85

0.44
0.44

149.85

(o.24)
(0.24)

149,85

694.79

0.21
0.21
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The above unaudited financial results are prepared in accordance with the recognition & measurement principles laid down under Ind AS as
prescribed under section I 33 of the Companies Act,2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principl€s
generally accepted in India.

The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board ofDirectors ofthe Company at their meeting
held on 25th August 2020 tkough video conferencing. The Statutory auditors have carried out a Limited Review on the standalone financial
results.

The Company is exclusively engaged in the business ofdesigning and manufacturing ofPropeller Shafts and other accessories required for
automotive,industrial, agricultural and other applications which in the context oflndian Accounting Standard (Ind.AS-108) on ,'Operating

Segments", is considered as a single operating segment.

The manufacturing facilities ofthe Company were closed on 22nd March 2020 following the nationwide lockdown due to COVID-19. The
Company subsequently obtained required permissions and restarted its manufacturing activities in the second week ofMay 2020. The Company has
considered possible effects that may result from COVID - 19 in preparation ofthese results including recoverability ofassets including inventories
and trade receivables. In developing the assumptions relationg to future uncertainties in the economic oonditions due to COVID - l9,it has, at the
date ofapproval ofthese results, used relevant intemal and extemal sources ofinformation including economic forecasts and expects that the
carrying amounts ofthese assets are recoverable. The impact ofCOVID - 19 may be different from that is estimated as at the daie ofapproval of
these finarcial results. It will continue to closely monitor the developments.

The figures for the quarter ended 31-03-2020 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect ofthe full financial year and
published year+o -date figures upto the third quarter ofthe relevant financial year.

The figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary.

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 25.2020

By order ofthe Board,

For Hindustan Hardy Limited
( Formerly -Hindustan Hardy Spicer Ltd.)

Ms. Devaki Saran
Executive Director & CFO
DIN-06504653
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